65,00 78105

OF \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChevronTexaco Federal Credit Union	Chevron Federal Credit Union	l11/14/2003	Federal Credit Union: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChevronTexaco Corporation	
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78105513	CHEVRONTEXACO
Serial Number:	78105522	CHEVRONTEXACO CREDIT UNION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)241-5733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (818) 241-0103

Email: jjp@law4cus.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Park, Esq.

Address Line 1: 550 N. Brand Blvd., Suite #550
Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CHEVRONTEXACO FCU

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jane Park, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=CTFCU03-019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0822

900003159

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ChevronTexaco Federal Credit Union (dba ChevronTexaco Credit Union), located at 475 14th Street, 9th Floor, Oakland, CA 94612, has adopted, used and is using two service marks which are pending application with the USPTO:

"CHEVRONTEXACO" (a) Serial No.78/105513 Filing Date 01/29/02

"CHEVRONTEXACO CREDIT UNION" (b) Serial No. 78/105522 Filing Date: 01/29/02

(collectively "Federal Service Mark Applications");

WHEREAS, ChevronTexaco Federal Credit Union has also registered its interest in the service marks "ChevronTexaco Federal Credit Union" and "ChevronTexaco Credit Union" in the states of Arizona, California, Louisiana, New Jersey, and Texas (collectively "State Service Mark Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, ChevronTexaco Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, located at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, CA 94583, desires to acquire said pending applications and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ChevronTexaco Federal Credit Union does hereby assign unto the said ChevronTexaco Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the Federal Service Mark Applications and to the State Service Mark Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR:

James E. Mooney, President/CEQ

On behalf of

ChevronTexaco Federal Credit Union

State of California County of Alameda

On this 14th day of November, 2003, before me appeared James E. Mooney, President/CEO of ChevronTexaco Federal Credit Union, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory-evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

NOTARY SEAL

SUSAN N. LAURETA Commission # 1348665 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2006

RECORDED: 11/19/2003 REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0823